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Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
August 9, 1994 2410 Camino Raman

San Ramon, CA 94583
PO Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Marketing Department
Ms. Eva Chu Ph 00
Alameda County Environmental Health one S10 84295
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Qakland, CA 94621

Re: Former Chevron Service Station No. 9-2621
7667 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568

Dear Ms. Chu:

Monitoring well MW-5 was the only well that had detectable levels of TPH-G and BTEX. The
remaining four wells had traces of toluene and xylene. In addition, one of the remaining wells,
MW-3, had detected benzene at the detection limit. '

According to Sierra Environmental Services (SES), the “hits” in wells MW-1 through MW-4 could

have come from the laboratory because the results from the method blank reveal very low levels of % O {enke
contamination. They Sfm%Tﬁ?w—eﬂs fidy contain hydrocarbons, and they also sted it could ~ ¥+ éle:
be a combination of both. Next quarter’s results will provide additional information that will help ~ Was A7)
determine whether this is anomaly or not.

Please refer to the enclosed report from SES dated July 22, 1994 for additional information. Please
note that the “hits” were also detected in the up-gradient well, and the water table was lower. If you
have any questions or comments, please call me at (510) 842-8752.
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Sincerely,

Kenneth Kan
Engineer @(";0""'”\ ' s
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cc: Mr. Richard Hiett, RWQCB-S.F.Bay Region 0L X leas{ 2 gunelers |
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500, Oakland, CA 94612

Mr. Jerry Lemm, J. L. Lemm & Associates @ Po Ml rnbuhel N2 v s s>
5506 Sunol Blvd., Suite 203, Pleasanton, CA 94566-7779 :

Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.
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July 22, 1994

Environmental Services

Kenneth Kan

Chevron USA Products Company

P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-2621

7667 Amador Valley Boulevard
Dublin, California
SES Project #1-380-04

Dear Mr. Kan:

This report presents the results of the quarterly ground water sampling at Former Chevron
Service Station #9-2621, located at 7667 Amador Valley Boulevard in Dublin, California. Five wells,
MW-1 through MW-5, were sampled (Figure 1).

On June 15, 1994, SES personnel visited the site. Water level measurements were collected
in all site wells and all wells were checked for the presence of free-phase hydroecarbons. Free-phase
hydrocarbons were not present in any of the site wells. Water level data are shown in Table 1 and
ground water elevation contours are included on Figure 1.

The ground water samples were collected on June 15, 1994 in accordance with SES Standard
Operating Procedure - Ground Water Sampling (attached). The field water sampling forms for this event
are inlcuded. All analyses were performed by Superior Precision Analytical, Inc. of Martinez, California.
Analytic results for ground water are presented in Table 1. The chain of custody document and
laboratory analytic reports are attached. SES is not responsible for laboratory omissions or errors.

Thank you for allowing us to provide services to Chevron. Please call if you have any questions,

Sincerely,
Slerra Environmental Services

Argy a
Staff Geologj

Chris J. Bramer
Professional Engineer #C48846

AIJM/CJB/lo
380040M.JL4

cc: Sheldon Nelson, CRTC

Attachments Figure
Table
SES Standard Operating Procedure
Field Water Sampling Forms .
Chain of Custody Document and Laboratory Analytic Reports

P.O. Box 2546 Martinez, California 94553 (510) 370-1280
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Figure 1. Monitoring Well Locations and Ground Water Elevation Contour Map ~ June 15, 1994 -

Former Chevron Service Statlon #9-2621, 7667 Amador Valley Boulevard, Dublin, California
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Table 1. Water Level Data and Ground Water Analytic Results - Former Chevron Service Station #9-2621, 7667 Amador Valley
Boulevard, Dublin, California

Well ID/ DTW GWE Product Analytic TPPHI(G) B T E X
TOC {ft) Date (ft) {msl)  Thickness* Method < ppb- >
{ft)
MwW-1/ 9/23/93 6.62 340.11 ¢] 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5 <1.5
346.73 3/11/94 7.16 338.57 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/15/94 7.54 339.19 o 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 2.0
MW-2/ 9/23/93 8.11 340.30 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <l.5
348.41 3/11/94 8.60 339.70 0] 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/15/94 B8.95 339.46 4] 8015/8020 <50 0.5 6.7 <0.5 2.2
MW-3/ 9/23/93 7.04 340.10 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5
347.14 3/11/94 7.44 339.70 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/15/94 7.83 339.31 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 0.6 <0.5 2.0
MW-4/ 9/23/93 5.12 338.40 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <L.5
343.52 3/11/94 5.45 338.07 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/15/94 5.82 337.70 0 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 0.7 <0.5 2.2
MW-5/ 3/11/94 6.10 339.41 0 8015/8020 770 1.4 37 5.6 10
345.51 6/15/94 6.48 339.03 0 8015/8020 650 1.5 38 12 5.5
TB-LB 9/23/93 —- --- --- 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <1.5
3/11/94 - - - 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

6/15/94 - - - 8015/8020 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
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Table 1. Water Level Data and Ground Water Analytic Results - Former Chevron Service Station #9-2621, 7667 Amador Valley
Boulevard, Dublin, California [continued)

EXPLANATION: ANALYTIC METHODS:
DTW = Depth to water 8015 = EPA Method 8015/5030 for TPPH{G)
TOC = Top of casing elevation 8015 = Modified EPA Method 8015 for TPH(D)
GWE = Ground water elevation - 8020 = EPA Method 8020 for BTEX
msl = Measurements referenced relative to mean sea level
TPPHI(G) = Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline NOTES:
B = Benzene
T = Toluene . Product thickness was measured on and after June 15, 1994
E = Ethylbenzene with an MMC flexi-dip interface probe.
X = Xylenes
ppb = Parts per billion Water level data and groundwater analytic results prior to June
--- = Not applicable/not available 15, 1994 were compiled from the Additional Subsurface

Environmental Investigation Report prepared for Chevron by
RESNA, April 27, 1994,

38004T.WLG
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SES STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
GROUND WATER SAMPLING

The following describes sampling procedures used by SES fleld personnel to collect and handle
ground water s'amples. Before samples are collected, careful consideration is given to the type of analysis
to be performed so that precautions are taken to prevent Joss of volatile components or contamination
of the sample, and to preserve the sample for subsequent analysis. Wells will be sampled no less than
24 hours after well development. Collection methods specific to ground water sampling are presented
below.

Prior to sampling, each well is checked for the presence of free-phase hydrocarbons using an
MMC flexi-dip interface probe. Product thickness (measured to the nearest 0.01 foot) is noted on the
samnpling form. Water Jevel measurements are also made using cither a water level meter or the interface
probe. The water level measurements are also noted on the sampling form.

Prior to sampling, each well is purged of a minimum of three well casing volumes of water
using a steam-cleaned PVC bailer, or a pre-cleaned pump. Temperature, pH and electrical contductivity
are measured at least three times during purging. Purging is continued until these parameters have
stabilized {i.e., changes in temperature, pH or conductivity do not exceed +0.5°F, 0.1 or 5%, respectively).

The purge water is taken to Chevron's Richmond Refinery for disposal.

Ground water samples are collected from the wells with Chevron designated disposable bailers.
The water samples are decanted into the appropriate container for the analysis to be performed. Pre-
prescrved sample containers may be used or the analytic laboratory may add preservative to the sample
upon arrival, Duplicate samples are collected from each well as a back-up sample and/or to provide
quality control. The samples are Jabeled to include the project number, sample 1D, date, preservative,
and the field person’s initials. The samples are placed in polyethylene bags and in an ice chest
(maintained at 4'C) for transport under chain of custody to the laboratory.,

The chain of custody form includes the project number, analysis requested, sample ID, date
analysis and the SES field person's name, The form is signed and dated (with the transfer time) by each
person who yields or receives the samples beginning with the field personnel and ending with the
laboratory personnel.

A trip blank accompanies each sampling set, or 5% trip blanks are included for sets of greater

than 20 samples. The trip blank is analyzed for some or all of the same compounds as the ground water
samples. '

CWS-CHEJ.SOP




SIERRA

WATER SAMPLING DATA
Job Name _Pmarep \alley Bl Job Numbe |- 3%0-¢Y Sampler ADH

well Number _ TNAD — Date (O IS /QL/ Well Diameter 2.
Sample Point Location/Description _ 0wl NmasT  oal-Simes wed] Well Depth (spec.) __J_S’_:-__
Depth to Water (static) “1.5u Well Depth {sounded)
a Formulas/Conversins
Initial height of water in casing [O:4b Volume _] 3¢S gallons T ;disz;z’i"—"’:
Volume to be purged (p gallons 310]- 1;; :}fluzti;.;ol nft
Purged With Sub PomP Sampled With Dispeeatie Pole/l Z4B-gal7nt
. % V" casing = 0.163 gal/h
Pumped or Bailed Dry? __Yes A No Time After gallons V, s SETgAT
V™ easing = 0.653 gal/f
Water level at sampling Percent Recovery v:_,' cashfg = o.ggsggaf/l;l
V¢ easing = 1.47 gal/ft
V" casing = 2,61 gal/fi

CEEMICAL DATA

Purge Time Purge Volume{ Cumulative Specific Conductance
Start Stop (gal.) (gal) pH Temp (°C) Measurement | x umhos/cm
(57 []e3A z z 14 | AL 17694 ,
(o el { 285 | 20 | 1%k |
lewe]| /- A .8t | 3d | [0 [
j
SAMPLES COLLECTED Time I{Dca—(b Total volume purged {gal.} @
Water color C\ehd— Odor Nt
Description of sediments or malerial in sample: NCN =

Additional Comments:

Sample #of | Container | Filtered Preservative Refrig, Lab Analysis
1D Cont. Type {size, v) (type) (Y/N) (Init) Requested

M| | ™5 { — He | TES SR G [Bre¥

COnlalncr'Iychodcs 1='40"q}] clear VOA/TeNon- scha‘: 2 = Brown "éiégs/tcn‘én tned cap (spchry'slzc):"T'“'
Tt e .. ...3=Clear glass/teflon lined cap (specify size); 4 = Polyethylene/polyethylene cap (specify size): i
' X é; " 5= Other .16=0ther - ' "

[
~a g

WATE R A S Pl



2)
SIERRA
Samp!er__gﬁ___‘___q

Well Diameter 2
Well Depth {spec.) (€ —

——

WATER SAMPLING DATA

Job Name HTYH’rbO?,\)MlQU \&LUD Job Numbe ,"8%0’ oY
Well Number MU ~Z~ Date (O [fS /QL/

Sample Point Location/De ription f\lo\?ﬂheumos“r o-5s Ll
Depth to Water (static) (_§ 95 Well Depth (sounded)’

Initial height of water in casmgc.]_‘f_‘ils Volume l H?‘§ gallons

Volume to be purged 5 gallons

Purged With _Ocby Fomp Sampled With Zusfespae PBolerd

Formulas/Conversions
r=well radivs in ft
h=htoflwaler col. In 7
vol. In eyl. = i’k

748—gﬂ7T[’_\

Pumped or Balled Dry? __ Yes A No Time Alter gallons vy CEREE U674
V" casing = 0.653 pal/f
Water level at sampling Percent Recovery vufi;ifg . 0.azsgga§/ln
Vi~ casing = 1.47 gal/ft
V" casing = 2,61 gal/ft
CHEMICAL DATA
Purge Time Purge Volume | Cumulative Specific Conductance |
Start Stop (gal) (gal) PH Temp 'C) [Neasurement | x umhos/cm
1ochS | 1o\t Z 7 AN 2 I 5
Loy T q 7.6 | o5 D
oy . gl 5 6l | 34 g

SAMPLES COLLECTED  Time b2 ¢ Total volume purged (gal.)

().
C IQ)&U Odor __AluNe '

|
Description of sediments or material in sample: LT BZoonl D& i+
Additional Comments: ¥ No Het (Lug 4 cerncie QLCCKU-QSC'QHCMQ ¥

Water color

Sample #of Container | Filtered Preservative Refrig, Lab Analysls -
“ID Cont. Type (size, u} (type) (Y/N} {Init) Requested
i |5 — ter X | ES | S GlRex
Conf-aincr'rypc Co&'és: 1240 ml clear VOA/Tellon septa; 2 = Brown 'gla.'ss/'tc'ﬂbx‘z- lln;:d cap (specily size);

. 3 = Clear glass/teflon lined cap (specily size); 4 = Polyethylene/polyethylene cap (speclfy stze):
8§ = Other . :8=0ther

Oy e e
ST c
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LRTN

v L WATERSAM RN



WATER SAMPLING DATA

Job Name P'mw\’lml{u ‘P)L’Ub Job Numibe , - SYD-0Y
well Number ___MUD =5 Date (o/f@/q’q

Sample Point Location/Description foisss Smefuptd (4 Poct. PAanten bed
Depth to Water (static) 183 Well Depth (sounded)

Sampler —-L_

Z
15 —

Well Diameter
Well Depth (spec.)

R

Formulas /Convers|
Initial height of water in casing w Volume _'_'_L_(il__(_____ gallons I = well md,a:\,;rﬁtons
Volume to be purged 5 gallons - h = htof water col. in ft

vol. In oyl = ne®h

Sampled With Disfeenite Po e | z4sga7n

V." casing = 0,163 gal/ft

Purged With _Soly Fomp

Pumped or Bailed Dry? ___ Yes _/ No Time After gallons Ve BE7 T
Vq- ing = 0.
Water level at sampling Percent Recovery Vu'c:.slfg ! o‘?gsssgalaﬁl&
Vi casing x 147 gal/fy
Vi casing » 2.61 gal/nn
CHEMICAL DATA
Purge Timne Purge Volume [ Cumulative Specific Conductance
Start Stop (gal.) (gal) pH Temp (C) I veasurement | x umhos/cm
1540 | 154% Z z T3 | 1 1950
(550 Z. Y- NSZ | D (430
AN s .56 P | 19550

(5)

ol

SAMPLES COLLECTED  Time IQLZ,
Water color C‘Q)&U\

Description of sediments or material in sample:

Total volume purged (gal.)
Odor !\L)ft&‘“
Weaws; Brain

Additional Comments: _ Y MO He QLU\Q" \\r;) ! SX=1 QLO‘ Q \C'Q voescence H
Sample #of Container | Filtered Preservative Refrig. Lab Analysis
" ID Cont, Type (size, v) | . (type) (Y/N) {Indy) Requested
M| ™5 [ — L 7S S |G By
T

-

COnf-RMCr‘Iypc Codcé:.i =40 ml clear VOA/Teflon sepla; 2 =

ety

des: C Brown j;lass/tcﬂon‘ lined cap {speclly size);
«.. 3 m Clear glass/tellon lined cap (spectfy size); 4 = Polyethylene/polyethylene cap (specify stze):
5 = Other .. 6=0ther

. s
AP s s g - s . .



WATER SAMPLING DATA
|- 3%0-0M

Job Name PH"IM:CQ, \,’Ml{u &Lub
Muo~ 4

Well Number
Sample Point Location/Description I8 (TRRARY

Job Numbe

Date (O

15 9y

SIERRA

Sampler ?pH

Well Diameter
Well Depth (spec.)

Z

(8 —

T I U

g ioy Yol i, et i

e bme———

Ca

Depth to Water (static) _ S, B2~ Well Depth (sounded)
F 1 v
Initial height of water in casing L 21 1% Volume 1, 91 galions ri”:;la:ajd?g;‘ !E"F‘:"”s
Volume to be purged b gallons i‘o‘l‘ 1;: ;f;’-‘:‘:;iol inft
Purged With SOb PomP Sampled With :u_l;ecgaﬁ,g_&)_;le& /
V." casing = 0,163 gaJ/ft
pumped or Bailled Dry? ___Yes ¥ No Time After gallons Vo -
V. casing = 0.653 gal/f
Water Jevel at sampling Percent Recovery Vuc‘isifg o 826535/‘&
V" casing = 1.47 gal/fi
. V" casing = 2.6 gal/ft
CHEMICAL DATA
Purge Timne Purge Volume | " Cumulative Specific Conductance
Start Stop (gal) (gal) pH Temp (C) | Measurement | x umhos/cm
15ty | /§ee = Z. 5S4 T (MDD
G F Z i (S | 7o 195
[S2%. z (- .53 | 3@ 1 5%d
SAMPLES COLLECTED  Time /gj f Total volume purged (gal.) @

Water color

Cloud,q\ : Odor _None™
Description of sediments or material in sample: __Sheintly Sed i vonk d
Additionza]l Comments: 5\4 No  Bel dw_ -lr) SC\‘W\:-”M Q-@CﬂlmSC@ﬂ(Q *:

4

Sample #of Container | Filtered Preservative Refrig, Lab Analysis -
1D Cont. Type (size, v) {type) (Y/N) (Init) Requested
43 l — Her—w | &5 S 16 Rrex

Conlalncr'lypc Codes: 1 =40 ml clear VOA/Teflon sepla; 2

= Brown: glass/lcﬂon lined cap (spectly size);
3 = Clear glass/teflon lined cap {spccu'y sl7c)

4= Polyclhylcnc/ polyethylene cap {speclfy size);

"5 = Other 16: OLh .

| WATURSAMTAN Lo



WATER SAMPLING DATA

Job Name ﬁmw \.)Ml-eu nE)Lub

Well Number MU ";S

Sample Point Location/Description

Job Nunibe ,'3%O‘OL{
Date (O[fé /qq

Depth to Water (static) _{2-419
Initial height of waler in casing (05 %

Volume to be purged

Well Depth (sounded)

volume 1+ 7L gallons
o gallons

Sampiler FD/‘/

Well Diameter 2

Well Depth (spec.) | F —

———

Formulas /Conversions
r=well radius in ft

h = ht of water ¢ol. in ft
vol. In eyl = nrh

SIERRA

Purged With Scbh PomP Sampled With bspeeniie Bodenl 745
' V" casing = 0,163 gal
Pumped or Bailed Dry? ____ Yes X__No Time After gallons A zmg _ g /{:
V" casing = O,
Water level at Sampllng Percent Recovery V‘_"ci—;sgsg “Ooéggsngagjtﬁ
' cesing = 1,47 gal/ft
Vi caslng « 2,61 gal/ft
CHEMICAL DATA
Purge Time Purge Volume | Cumulative Specific Conductance
Start Stop (gal) (gal) pH Temp (C) [Measurement | x umhos/cm
152, Z Y- 135 | 3 133%
159 . Z { 7. 30 ¥ (350
!

L B Bl % Wil N A 0

Totzl volume purged (gal) C@ :

SAMPLES COLLECTED  Time _| JQ
odor_ Ol ht Wed.oc onzban

C lead

Water color

Y
Description of sediments or matenal in sample: {]\\oodﬁ/
Additional Comments;
Ramplc #of Container | Fiftered Preservative Refrig. Lab Analysis .
- ID Cont. Type (size, v) (type) {Y/N} (Init) Requested
oS |5 1 — He TES S 16 [zrex

é’Conlalncr'Iychodcs 1 =40ml clear VOA/Teflon sepla; 2 = Brown glass/teflon fined cap {speclly size);
PN T .3 =Clear glass/teflon lined cap[spcclfyslzc}:4gpolycmy]cm/polycmy]mc cap [specify stze);
5 = Other’ -1 6=Other
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L] Yes
Fax copy of Lab Report and COC to Cihevron Contact: ™ No 05 @{Qvn of— Cus’rody-—Reco
Chevron Focllfty Number “- 7(9 d’k Chevron Conlact (Nome) W\Q K@V]‘“‘Q‘{’V\ K‘-‘i 4|
U Foolity Addrore ol vpdel, Lo \\ey y Dol (Phone U2-%752 _
Chevron U.S.A. Ine. Coneuftant Projact Number 0. OM Laborotory Name % C—fl?—\O\L P"ch;(cn

P.O. BOX 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583
FAX (415)842-9591

Consultont Mome _O L ERRA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Address £O BOX 2546, MARTINEZ, CA 94553

ED MORALES

Profect Contact {Nome) MR.

Loboratory Relscse Number
Samples Collected by, (Name)_MR, RICK HILTON

Coltooﬂon-Dai:/'(O "q SN

| 53439

COC~J.DWG /03 P1/HCH

(Phono)( 510)370-1 280_{Fox Humbcr)( 510)370-7959 Signgfure /A )'(/"l{\ {__A N \
Tt ~=
—— —
5 . Anclysss To Da Performed DO NOT BILL
’ L2 "E‘g € b CHEVRON
é é @ | 27 - 2 |9 § R % FOR TB-LB
X 3 51 <o | B33 E 2 | %9 2 olS s B |8 | SAMPLES
E 2 | s xfrr Eol T (R la 1E 20 1S 0, | 5%
: 3 3 3;:; voo 2 g |+ ég ‘eg ‘gg ‘g;g ’E:g‘ 18 (& )
o : £ 5 ° © a3 -
5 K 2 §b:3= 2 £ 3 3| B8 |2 5% | &% 2% | 8% | &= i3§ Remarks
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Superior Precisiorn Analytical, Irnc.

‘ i 825 Arnold Drive, Suite 114 = Martinez, Califorria 94553 = (510) 2291512/ fax(%ﬁlvgjnf)l 526

Sierra Environmental

Project 1-380-04
Attn: ED MORALES Reported 07/05/94
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
Lab # Sample Identification Sampled Analyzed Matrix
30597- 1 TBE-LB 06/15/94 06/22/%4 Water
30597~ 2 MW-1 06/15/%4 06/22/94 Water
305%7- 3 MW-2 06/15/94 06/22/94 Waterx
30597~ 4 MW-3 06/15/94 06/22/94 Water
30597~ 5 MW-4 06/15/94 06/22/94 Water
30597~ 6 MW-5 06/15/94 06/22/94 Water
RESULTS QOF ANALYSIS
Laboratory Number: 30597- 1 30597- 2 30597- 3 305%7- 4 30597- 5
Gasoline: ND<50 ND<50 ND<50 ND<50 ND<50
Benzene: ND<(Q.5 ND<0.5 0.5 ND<0D.5 ND<0.5
Toluene: ND<0.5 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7
Ethyl Benzene: ND<«<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<Q.5
Total Xylenes: ND<0.5 2.0 2.2 2.0 2.2
Concentration: ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
Laboratory Numbexr: 30597- 6
Gageline: 650
Benzene: 1.5
Toluene: 38
Ethyl Benzene: 12
Total Xylenes: 5.5
Concentration: ug/L

Page 1 of 2

Certified Laboratories



3 Superior Precisiornt Analytical, Inc.
“ ; 825 Arnold Drive, Suite 114 » Martinez, Calfornia 94553 » (510} 229-1512/ fax (510) 2\29-! 526

R TN

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS
ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Page 2 of 2
QA/QC INFORMATION
SET: 30597

NA ANALYSIS NOT REQUESTED
ND = ANALYSIS NOT DETECTED ABOVE QUANTITATION LIMIT
ug/L = parts per billion (ppb)

OIL, AND GREASE ANALYSIS By Standard Methods Method 5520F:
Minimum Detection Limit in Water: 5000ug/L

Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015 for Extractable Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Diesel in Water: 50ug/L

EPA SW-846 Method 8015/5030 Total Purgable Petroleum Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in Water: 50ug/1L,

EPA SW-846 Method 8020/BTXE
Minimum Quantitation Limit in Water: 0.5ug/L

ANALYTE - MS/MSD RECOVERY RPD CONTROL LIMIT
Gasoline; 72/76 5% 70-130
RBenzene: 85/83 % 70-130
Toluene: 90/90 % 70-130
Ethyl Benzene: 97/97 0% 70-130
Total Xylenes: 96/96 0% 70-130
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